SPECTAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONTO
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 4TH, A.D. 1942 10: 45" AM,

PRESENT: Maigr C. K. Quin, presiding and Commissioners Anderson and Steffler.
ABSENT: Commissioners Hein and Davis,

‘The Clerk read the following call:
' ' March 4th, 1942
TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: .
Gentlemen: . P th
Under the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of San Aﬁtdnio, by»thé Chartef
of the City of San Antonio, I call you hereby in a Special Meeting required for the good of
the City of San Antonio to convene at 10:45 A.M., on the 4th day of March, A.D. 1942, to act
upon:-
"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $229.15 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND FOR PAYROLL"
"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $10,348.09 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, FTOR PER DIEM
l PAYROLLS".
Respectfully,
C. K. QUIN
MAYOR
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol-
lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Anderson and Steffler. Nayes, Davis and Hein,
absent,
Appro. No. 723 ms-108f AN ORDINANCE (1001)
APPROPRIATING $229.15 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND, FOR PAYROLL
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $229.15, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Stinson Field Fund, for payroll for the period
ending February 28, 1942, in the amount of $229.15.

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #146 and dated to correspond with pay-

roll accounts".
I . PASSED AND APPROVED on the Lth day of March, 1942. | »
C. K. QUIN : «
ATTEST: | MAYOR: A 5
Jas. Simpson ".
City Clerk . & 2 s

;.
- - -

Commissioner Steffler ihtroduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Anderson and Steffler, Nayes, Davis
and Hein, absent. .
Appro. Wo. 724 Ms-1085 AN ORDINANCE (1002)

APPROPRIATING $10,348.09 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND,®FOR PER DIEM

"PAYROLLS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum or $10,348.09, be
I and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund, for per diem payrolls for

the period ending February 28, 1942, as follows:

Street Maintenance PR <

Sewer Maintenance 421,69 3,093.12

Parks & Plazas, Admin. 19.50

Street Cleaning & Garbage 5v3083. 715

—_— e e e e e e e e e T e e e e e e e e e e e




Rivers & Ditches 138.75

0ld City Cemeteries 90,00
San Jose Burial Park 250.00
Brackenridge Golf Course 125.00
Riverside Golf Course 112.50
Olmos Basin & Dam 70.00
La Villita - 37.04
Parks & Plazas (late) 1,058.85 7,062,39
Municipal Auditorium 24,00
Witte Museum 91.50 115,50
Fire Dept. -Aoprentice Firemen 57.08
7Zoning Board of Adjustment &8e2:2:20 . 00 77.08

10,348.09
"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #279 and dated to correspond with nay-

roll accounts".

PASSED AND APPROVED ON the L4Lth day of March, 1942, ‘

C. K. QUIN

ATTEST: ' it . MAYYOR
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: f
A YVYO

ATTEST:




